

# ZÜRCHER GESCHNETZELTES

Tagliatelle mit Kalbfleisch und  
einer Champignon-Rahmsauce

Pasta with veal and a creamy  
mushroom sauce "Zurich style"

Tagliatelle de veau à la crème et  
champignons de Paris

## ZUTATEN

### PASTA MIT KALBFLEISCH, CHAMPIGNONS UND RAHMSAUCE, GEKOCHT, PASTEURISIERT.

**Zutaten:** Teigwaren gekocht (39%) (Wasser, HartWEIZENgrieß, EIER, Rapsöl, Gärungssessig, Speisesalz, färbendes Lebensmittel: Kurkuma), Kalbfleischerzeugnis (16%) (Kalbfleisch (14%), Wasser, Speisesalz, Stärke), Champignons (13%), SAHNE\* (12%), Wasser, Weißwein, Zwiebeln, Rapsöl, Stärke, Speisesalz, Tomatenmark, Gärungssessig, GERSTENmalzmehl, Petersilie, Zitronensaft, Würze, Karamellzuckersirup, Gewürze, Maltodextrin. **Allergene:** Gluten, Eier, Milch inkl. Laktose. Kann Spuren von Cashewnüssen, Krebstieren, Sellerie, Senf und Soja enthalten. **Herkunft Rohwaren:** Kalbfleisch: Deutschland; Hartweizengriess: Italien, Deutschland; Champignons: Niederlande.

\*CH: RAHM

## INGREDIENTS

### PASTA WITH VEAL, MUSHROOMS AND A CREAM SAUCE, COOKED, PASTEURIZED.

**Ingredients:** Pasta cooked (39%) (water, durum WHEAT semolina, EGGS, rapeseed oil, fermentation vinegar, table salt, colouring foodstuffs: turmeric), veal products (16%) (veal (14%), water, table salt, starch), mushrooms (13%), CREAM (12%), water, white wine, onions, rapeseed oil, starch, table salt, tomato paste, fermentation vinegar, BARLEY malt flour, parsley, lemon juice, seasoning, caramel sugar syrup, spices, maltodextrin. **Allergens:** Gluten, eggs, milk incl. lactose. May contain traces of cashew nuts, crustaceans, celery, mustard and soy. **Origin:** with non-UK ingredients; veal: Germany; durum wheat semolina: Italy, Germany; mushrooms: Netherlands.

## INGRÉDIENTS

### PÂTES AVEC DE LA VIANDE DE VEAU, DES CHAMPIGNONS DE PARIS ET UNE SAUCE À LA CRÈME, CUITES, PASTEURISÉES.

**Ingrédients:** Pâtes cuites (39%) (eau, semoule de BLÉ dur, ŒUFS, huile de colza, vinaigre de fermentation, sel de table, colorant alimentaire: curcuma), produits de veau (16%) (veau (14%), eau, sel de table, amidon), champignons de Paris (13%), CRÈME (12%), eau, vin blanc, oignons, huile de colza, amidon, sel de table, concentré de tomate, vinaigre de fermentation, farine de malt d'ORGE, persil, jus de citron, assaisonnement, sirop de sucre caramel, épices, maltodextrine. **Allergènes:** Gluten, œufs, lait incl. lactose. Peut contenir des traces de noix de cajou, de crustacés, de céleri, de moutarde et de soja. **Origine:** veau: Allemagne; semoule de blé dur: Italie, Allemagne; champignons de Paris: Pays-Bas.



## DURCHSCHNITTliche NÄHRWERTE PRO 100G / AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES PER 100G / VALEURS NUTRITIVES MOYENNES POUR 100G

Energie / Energy / Énergie	602 kJ / 144 kcal
Fett / Fat / Matières grasses	5.9 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren / of which saturates / dont acides gras saturés	2.9 g
Kohlenhydrate / Carbohydrates / Glucides	15 g
davon Zucker / of which sugars / dont sucres	0.6 g
Eiweiss / Proteins / Protéines	7.2 g
Salz / Salt / Sel	0.98 g